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Most Excellent Grand Chapter Email Instructions 
 

The following are the instructions for usage for each chapters assigned email address. 

 

1) To locate and log into your email account, go https://hostinger.titan.email/login/  

2) Enter you email address 

3) Enter your password (Passwords will only be given to the Chapters Secretary and Most Excellent High 

Priest) Passwords are assigned and can only be changed by the Director of Information Technology 

IT/Computer Support, Right Excellent Grand Secretary, or Right Excellent Grand Assistant Secretary 

4) If you incur any problems contact Thomas Pierre Williams, Director of Information Technology 

IT/Computer Support 

5) Beginning February 1st, 2023 the Chapter (Chapters Secretary or Most Excellent High Priest), are 

required to check the email account weekly!  

 

# Name/Office  Chapter 
# 

Email 

1 Most Excellent Grand High Priest 
Kevin L. Aleem 

N/A meghp@megcofpa.com 

2 Right Excellent Deputy Grand High Priest 
Warren Montague 

N/A redghp@megcofpa.com 

3 Right Excellent Grand King 
Leroy Bunyon 

N/A regk@megcofpa.com 

4 Right Excellent Grand Scribe 
Agoi Ombima 

N/A regs@megcofpa.com 

5 Right Excellent Grand Treasurer 
Wayne Lamb 

N/A regt@megcofpa.com 

6 Right Excellent Grand Secretary 
Charles Bishop 

N/A secretary@megcofpa.com 
(Administrator) 

7 Right Excellent Grand Assistant Treasurer 

John Graham 
N/A regat@megcofpa.com 

8 Right Excellent Grand Assistant Secretary 

Ernie Ball 
N/A assistantsecretary@megcofpa.com 

(Administrator) 
9 Right Excellent Grand Statistician 

Walter Samuels 
N/A regstat@megcofpa.com 

10 Right Excellent Grand Trustees 
Jacob Howard, Dennis Gore, 

Arthur Chapman 

N/A trustees@megcofpa.com 

11  Excellent Grand Committee Chairman on Foreign Correspondence 

PMEGHP Wayne Parnell 
N/A ccofc@megcofpa.com 

12  Excellent Assistant Grand Committee Chairman on Foreign 
Correspondence 

Colin Mitchell 

N/A asccofc@megcofpa.com 

13 Deputy at Large N/A dal@megcofpa.com 
14 Grand Lecturer N/A gl@megcofpa.com 
15 Director of Information Technology/Computer Support 

Thomas Pierre Williams 
N/A IT@ megcofpa.com 

(Administrator) 
16 Grand Administrative Assistant for Scheduling 

Greg Brown 
N/A gaas@megcofpa.com 

17 Holy Order of the High Priesthood N/A HOHP@megcofpa.com 
18 Past Most Excellent Grand High Priest Account N/A pmeghp@megcofpa.com 
19 Triple Tau N/A Tripletau1@megcofpa.com 
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 Chapter   

1 King Solomon 1 kingsolomon1@megcofpa.com 

2 King Hiram 2 kinghiram2@megcofpa.com 

3 Friendship 4 friendship4@megcofpa.com 

4 William Cooper 6 williamcooper6@megcofpa.com 

5 Eastern Light 8 easternlight8@megcofpa.com 

6 Zerubbabel 9 zerubbabel9@megcofpa.com 

7 Omega 12 omega12@megcofpa.com 
8 Sheba 13 sheba13@megcofpa.com 

9 Melchizedek 15 melchizedek15@megcofpa.com 

10 Mt Lebanon 18 mtlebanon18@megcofpa.com 
11 Harris 26 harris26@megcofpa.com 

12 Chosen Friends 28 chosenfriends28@megcofpa.com 

13 Bethel 39 bethel39@megcofpa.com 

14 King William 43 kingwilliam43@megcofpa.com 
15 Montgomery 44 montgomery44@megcofpa.com 

16 Paxton-Macy 45 paxtonmacey45@megcofpa.com 

17 Eli Turner 46 eliturner46@megcofpa.com 

18 Donald A Moett 48 donaldamoett48@megcofpa.com 

19 Steward H McCard -  49 stewardhmccard49@megcofpa.com 

20 L. Harold Gray 53 lharoldgray53@megcofpa.com 

21 Sesqui-Centenennial 54 sesquicentennial54@megcofpa.com 

    

    

 


